
Date of Issue: 27.02.2025 

 

 
 

Wareham Town Council Contract Award Notice 
 
Contract Title:  
Demolition, Design and Construction of Howard’s Lane Public Toilets 
 
Contracting Authority:  
 
Wareham Town Council 
Wareham Town Council, Town Hall, East Street, Wareham, BH20 4NS 
01929 553 006 
Office@wareham-tc.gov.uk 
 
Successful Bidder:  
 
Healthmatic Ltd 
Healthmatic Ltd, Porte Marsh Industrial Estate, Redman Road, Calne, Wiltshire SN11 9PL 
01249 822 063 
Sales@healthmatic.com 
 
Contract Description:  
 
This notice serves to announce the award of the contract for the demolition, design and construction 
of the public toilets located in Howard’s Lane, Wareham, BH20 4HU. The period of performance is 
from 10/03/2025 to 29/08/2025. 
 
Contract Value:  
 
The total value of this contract is £146,671.32 (excluding VAT), £176,005.58 (including VAT).  
 
Submission Deadline:  
 
The deadline for submission of tenders was 31/01/2025 at 23:59.  
 
Evaluation Criteria:  
 
Bids were evaluated based on “Design Quality, Cost, Experience and Track Record, Social Value, 
Project Timeline, Health and Safety”.  
 
Justification for the Award:  
 
The decision to award the contract to Healthmatic Ltd was based on its high scoring against the 
Council’s weighted assessment criteria as assessed by the Amenities Committee and ratified by 
Full Council.  
 
Contact Information:  
 
For further information, please contact: Samuel Dickins, Deputy Town Clerk 
01929 553 006  
Deputyclerk@wareham-tc.gov.uk 


